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Thursday, the 30th Nouember‘, 1978/
the 9th Agrahoyaena, 1900 (Saka)

The House met at eleven ol the clock, Mr. Chairman in the Chair.

MEMEBER SWORN
Khawaja Mubarak Shah (Jammu and Kashmir)

ORAL ANSYWERS TO QUESTIONS

*161. [The questioners (Shri Kalp Nath Rai, Shri Sitaram Kesri and Shri Dharamechand Jawn were absent.
Foy answer, vide col. 65-66 infra].

*162. [The questions Shri Viren J. Shah and Shri Dharamchand Jawm were absent. For answer., vide col
66-67 infra.}

Resignation by the Chairman of the Minorities Commission

*163. SHRI PILOO MODY .
SHRI ABDUI. REHMAN
SHEIKH: 7
SHR! RAMESHWAR SINGH:

Wiil the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it 1s a tact that the second Chairman of the Minorities Commission has also resigned or has expresserd his infention io do so; and

(b) it so, whal are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OFf HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI DHANIK LAL MAN-
DAL): (a) No Sir.

(b) The question does not arise.

+The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Abdul Rehman Sheikh.
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to. Questions 3
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SHRI JAGJIT SINGH ANAND:
1 am also glad that the hon. Prime Minister was able to persuade the second Chairman of the Mingrities Commission to withdraw his resignation or to go back on his intention of rezigning. But will he kindly inform ug what was the situation that led to this especially because when the Commission was appointed, then the first Chairman had strong objections to the method of providing staft and other things and also there was the problem of the authority of the

